there will be offered for sale by public 
auction on Saturday, the 2nd day of 
June. A. D. 11923, at the hour of 5 
o’clock in the afternoon, on the prem­
ises, in the Township of Westminster, 
by D. H. Porter, auctioneer, the follow­
ing property, namely:

Lot Number six hundred and thirty- 
four (634) Manor, Park Subdivision ac­
cording to Registered Plan Number 
"488."

Terms: Ten per cent of the purchase 
money to be paid down at the time of 
sale, balance to be paid in thirty days.

For further particulars and conditions 
of sale, apply to Messrs.